R R R AR A AR A AR A AR A AR AR A AR AR AR AR AR A AR AR A R AR AR AR A AR A A AR AR AR AR A R A AR AR AR AR AR A AR AR AR AR AR AR AR A A R AR R A AR AR A AR A AR R R AR AR A AR A AR R AR AR AR

6.5.1 Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has contributed significantly for institutionalizing the quality assurance strategies and
processes

Activities in 2016 — 2017

Activity

Date Conducted

Details\ Particulars of Activity Conducted by

A special lecture on “Personality Development and
27-07-2016 Special Lecture Department of Commerce
Personal Effectiveness” by Dr.Yandlapalli Mohan Rao.

A workshop on “Carrer Guidance Programme & Carrer
03-08-2016 A workshop Department of Commerce
Aptitude” by the staff of TIME institution, Tirupati.

Awareness Programme on “Mobile Banking - its
Awareness
Aspects and Advantages” conducted by SBI staff Department of Commerce
Programme
10-08-2016 Training college, Tirupati.

Field Trip to Bio Trim, Tirupati for demonstration of Tissue
Field Trip Cult Department of Botany
ulture

Field Trip to Narasimha Theertham, Tirupati to study
24-09-2016 Field Trip Department of Botany
about aquatic plants.

Debate on GST between English medium and Telugu
20-10-2016 Debate Department of Commerce
medium students of 11l B.Com.

Field Trip to S.V.Agriculture College, Tirupati to study
26-10-2016 Field Trip Department of Botany
about horticulture techniques.

10-11-2016 Inaguration of Inauguration of Science Club and lecture delivered Science Club S.V.Arts College

55| S.V. Arts College, Tirupati

N A A A AR AR A A A AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AN A A A

34
34
34
34
34
34
&
&
&
&
&
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
&
34
&
4
&
4
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
&
&
34
&
&

QOOOVVPVOVVVVOOVVPVVVOVVVVVOOVVVPVOVVOVVPVVVOVOVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVOVVVVOOOVVOVOOOOOOS



34
34
34
34
34
34
&
&
&
&
&
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
&
34
&
4
&
4
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
&
&
34
&
&

R R R AR A AR A AR A AR A AR AR A AR AR AR AR AR A AR AR A R AR AR AR A AR A A AR AR AR AR A R A AR AR AR AR AR A AR AR AR AR AR AR AR A A R AR R A AR AR A AR A AR R R AR AR A AR A AR R AR AR AR

6.5.1 Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has contributed significantly for institutionalizing the quality assurance strategies and

Science Club,in

S.V.Arts college

21-11-2016 Guest Lecture

Jan 2017 Carrier Guidance

Awarness
31-01-2017
Programme

Counciling
06-02-2017
Programme

15-2-2017 Educational Trip

17-2-2017 Special Talk

Awareness
25-02-2017
Programme

Science Day
28 -2-2017
Celebration

56| S.V. Arts College, Tirupati

on Nano Technology by Prof.Mhd.Hussain,HOD ,Dept
of Physics S.V.University,.

Guest Lecture on “International Financial Reporting
System” by Dr.G.Gangaiah Lecturer in commerce,
GDC Nagari.

Carrer guidance to 3@ year student by Career launcher
Faculty.

Carrer Awareness Programme By AER MBA college

Faculty
Tips for competitive examsby Career launcher Faculty

Visited Srihari kota to witness Rocket launching of

PSLVC-37

Role of Statistics in various fields on the eve of

R.A Fishers birth day by prof.
Balasiddamuni,Department os Statistics and EC
member,S.V.University.
Essentials of success byY.Raghu Rami Reddy SBI Staff,
Tirupathi.
Lecture on Trends in Biological Sciences by

Prof.N.Srinivasula Reddy Dept of Bio-

processes

Department of Commerce

Department of Commerce,S.V.Aris
College, Tirupati
Department of Commerce,S.V.Aris
College
Department of Commerce S.V.Arts
college
Department of Physics, S.V.Arts

college

Department of Statistics, S.V.Arts

college

Department of Commerce S.V.Arts
college
Science Club,S.V.Arts

college,Tirupathi.

QOOOVVPVOVVVVOOVVPVVVOVVVVVOOVVVPVOVVOVVPVVVOVOVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVOVVVVOOOVVOVOOOOOOS

N A A A AR AR A A A AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AN A A A




1-03-2017

11-03-2017

During the
Academic

Year

During the
Academic

Year

34
34
34
34
34
34
&
&
&
&
&
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
&
34
&
4
&
4
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
34
&
&
&
34
&
&

Guest Lecture

Instrumentation

Expo

Srivari Seva by
Students

Organised Iphase
Inter collegiate
Games

Tournaments

57| S.V. Arts College, Tirupati

0000909000000 9000900009000000000000000000900000009000090000900009000000000000006060066666
6.5.1 Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has contributed significantly for institutionalizing the quality assurance strategies and

technology,S.V.University, Tirupathi.
Guest Lecture in Zoology Dr.V.Bhaskar Haranadh,Ret
HOD Of zoology,S.V.Arts ,College,Tirupathi.

Organised instrumentation expo of Biotechnology.

Scouts and Guides T.1.D District Association of S.V.Arts
College Participated in SriVari Seva at Tirumala with
Volunteers( Rovers &Rangers) in various events such as
100 students participated every week at Tirumala
temple,in Bramhostavam,( 350Volunteers ) in Vikunta
Ekadasi( 250) in Padmavathi Ammavari Temple( 300)
Scouts worked as volunteers in ISCA-104 at

S.V.University,Tirupathi,

Organised Ball Badminton,Badmention(S&D)
Tennis(S&D),Judo in | Phase Inter collegiate Games

Tournament

QOOOVVPVOVVVVOOVVPVVVOVVVVVOOVVVPVOVVOVVPVVVOVOVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVOVVVVOOOVVOVOOOOOOS

processes

Organised by Department of
Zoology,S.V.Arts College,Tirupathi.
Departement of Biotechnology,
S.V.Arts College,Tirupathi.

Scouts and guides (Rovers and

Rangers )of S.V.Arts College-

Departement of Physical Education,
S.V.Arts College,Tirupath

N A A A AR AR A A A AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AN A A A




