<u>Activities in 2016 – 2017</u>

Date	Activity Conducted	Details\Particulars of Activity	Conducted by
27-07-2016	Special Lecture	A special lecture on "Personality Development and Personal Effectiveness" by Dr. Yandlapalli Mohan Rao.	Department of Commerce
03-08-2016	A workshop	A workshop on "Carrer Guidance Programme & Carrer Aptitude" by the staff of TIME institution, Tirupati.	Department of Commerce
10-08-2016	Awareness Programme	Awareness Programme on "Mobile Banking — its Aspects and Advantages" conducted by SBI staff Training college, Tirupati.	Department of Commerce
	Field Trip	Field Trip to Bio Trim, Tirupati for demonstration of Tissue Culture	Department of Botany
24-09-2016	Field Trip	Field Trip to Narasimha Theertham, Tirupati to study about aquatic plants.	Department of Botany
20-10-2016	Debate	Debate on GST between English medium and Telugu medium students of III B.Com.	Department of Commerce
26-10-2016	Field Trip	Field Trip to S.V.Agriculture College, Tirupati to study about horticulture techniques.	Department of Botany
10-11-2016	Inaguration of	Inauguration of Science Club and lecture delivered	Science Club S.V.Arts College

6.5.1 Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has contributed significantly for institutionalizing the quality assurance strategies and processes

			processes
	Science Club,in	on Nano Technology by Prof.Mhd.Hussain,HOD ,Dept	
	S.V.Arts college	of Physics S.V.University,.	
21-11-2016	Guest Lecture	Guest Lecture on "International Financial Reporting System" by Dr.G.Gangaiah Lecturer in commerce, GDC Nagari.	Department of Commerce
Jan 2017	Carrier Guidance	Carrer guidance to 3 rd year student by Career launcher Faculty.	Department of Commerce,S.V.Arts College, Tirupati
31-01-2017	Awarness Programme	Carrer Awareness Programme By AER MBA college Faculty	Department of Commerce, S.V. Arts College
06-02-2017	Counciling Programme	Tips for competitive examsby Career launcher Faculty	Department of Commerce S.V.Arts college
15-2-2017	Educational Trip	Visited Srihari kota to witness Rocket launching of PSLVC-37	Department of Physics, S.V.Arts college
17-2-2017	Special Talk	Role of Statistics in various fields on the eve of R.A.Fishers birth day by prof. Balasiddamuni,Department os Statistics and EC member,S.V.University.	Department of Statistics, S.V.Arts college
25-02-2017	Awareness Programme	Essentials of success byY.Raghu Rami Reddy SBI Staff, Tirupathi.	Department of Commerce S.V.Arts college
28 -2-2017	Science Day Celebration	Lecture on Trends in Biological Sciences by Prof.N.Srinivasula Reddy Dept of Bio-	Science Club,S.V.Arts college,Tirupathi.

6.5.1 Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has contributed significantly for institutionalizing the quality assurance strategies and processes

		technology,S.V.University,Tirupathi.	processes
1-03-2017	Guest Lecture	Guest Lecture in Zoology Dr.V.Bhaskar Haranadh,Ret HOD Of zoology,S.V.Arts ,College,Tirupathi.	Organised by Department of Zoology,S.V.Arts College,Tirupathi.
11-03-2017	Instrumentation Expo	Organised instrumentation expo of Biotechnology.	Departement of Biotechnology, S.V.Arts College,Tirupathi.
During the Academic Year	Srivari Seva by Students	Scouts and Guides T.T.D District Association of S.V.Arts College Participated in SriVari Seva at Tirumala with Volunteers(Rovers & Rangers) in various events such as 100 students participated every week at Tirumala temple,in Bramhostavam,(350Volunteers) in Vikunta Ekadasi(250) in Padmavathi Ammavari Temple(300) Scouts worked as volunteers in ISCA-104 at S.V.University, Tirupathi,	Scouts and guides (Rovers and Rangers)of S.V.Arts College-
During the Academic Year	Organised Iphase Inter collegiate Games Tournaments	Organised Ball Badminton,Badmention(S&D) Tennis(S&D),Judo in I Phase Inter collegiate Games Tournament	Departement of Physical Education, S.V.Arts College,Tirupath